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Bloomingdale School District 13 Remote Learning Survey

Overview

The purpose of this survey was to collect stakeholder feedback during these unprecedented times of remote
teaching and learning in response to the COVID-19 pandemic. The results will provide district leadership insights
to stakeholder perceptions about their experience during the remote learning period and afford opportunities for
continuous improvement. The survey is being conducted by ECRA Group, Inc., a third-party research firm.

District employees, students, and parents were surveyed online. Surveys were available in both English and
Spanish for students and parents. In all, 427 stakeholders participated. The number of survey participants by

stakeholder group is reported in Table 1. Student and parent grade level information is reported in Tables 2 and 3.

Table 1: Survey Participation

Position Survey Responses
Administrator 2
Certified Faculty Member 63
Paraprofessional 8
Non-Certified Support Staff 0

Parent 214
Student 140

Total 427

Table 2: Student Indicated Grade Level

'Grade . 06 . 07 . 0 . 0 . 10 . 1 . 12
‘Count 43 . 38 . 5 . 0 . 0O . 0 = 0

Table 3: Parent Indicated Child Grade Level

' Grade PK . K 01 . 02 03 04 05 . 06 07 . 08 . 09 . 10
~ Count 8 © 38 . 28 . 38 . 36 . 48 . 38 . 45 . 29 . 36 . 8 . 1
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The overall level of satisfaction with the continuation of education was rated favorably (satisfied or very satisfied)
by 52% of participants. Of all participants, 99% indicated they (or their child) had a device at home for remote
learning. Results for each item are reported by stakeholder group. Open-ended comments are reported in the

Appendix.

Participants were asked to rate their level of agreement with various statements on a scale of 1 to 5: Strongly
Disagree (1), Disagree (2), Neutral (3), Agree (4), and Strongly Agree (5), or their level of satisfaction on a scale
of 1 to 5: Very Dissatified (1), Dissatisfied (2), Neutral (3), Satisfied (4), and Very Satisfied (5).

Indicate your level of satisfaction with each item using the following scale:

1: Very Dissatisfied  2: Dissatisfied  3: Neutral 4: Satisfied 5: Very Satisfied

N Mean 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | Please rate your overall level of satisfaction with the © 140 3.39 4% = 13% 33% 39% 11%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, continuation of education through remote learning.
PARENT | Please rate your overall level of satisfaction with the 214 329 9% 19%  22% = 34%  16%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, continuation of education through remote learning.
EMPLOYEE | Please rate your overall level of satisfaction with the 73 347 3% 18%  21%  48% 1%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, continuation of education through remote leaming. = . o0
Computer Device Availability
N Yes No
"STUDENT | I'hadaicomputer devics at homeifor remote lsaming i 40/ s 100% . 0% . .
PARENT | My child(ren) had a computer device at home for 214 99% 1%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, remote learning.
EMPLOYEE | | had a computer device at home for remote learning. 73 97% 3%

Indicate your level of agreement with each item using the following scale:

1: Strongly Disagree  2: Disagree  3: Neutral 4: Agree  5: Strongly Agree

N Mean 1 2 3 4 5
- STUDENT | The assignments and acivities helped me leam. 130 354 7% 9% 2%  43% 7%
PARENT | Remote learning assignments supported my child’s 203 3.27 8% 16% 26% 40% 10%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, academicgrowth.
EMPLOYEE | Students had access to meaningful/high-quality 72 4.15 0% 4% 11% 50% 35%

&

educational materials that align to state standards.
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Indicate your level of agreement with each item using the following scale:

1: Strongly Disagree ~ 2: Disagree  3: Neutral 4: Agree 5: Strongly Agree

N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | | received helpful feedback about my work. = 128 4012% 777777 % 19%  31% = 41%
PARENT | Instructional strategies were personalized to address 204 3.00 13% 22% 27% 28% 10%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, studentneeds.
EMPLOYEE | Instructional strategies were personalized to address 72 3.75 3% 13% 17% 43% 25%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
N Mean 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | The amount of schoolwork assigned was appropriate © 130 369 3% 9% 23% = 45% @ 20%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, tohelp me continue learning.
PARENT | The amount of schoolwork assigned was appropriate 204 306  12% 24%  23%  30% @ 11%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, to help my child(ren) continue learning.
EMPLOYEE | The amount of schoolwork assigned was appropriate 73 3.77 1% 11% 15% 55% 18%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, tohelp students continue leaming.
N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5
___sibipihr Lo e @ sty sestnmene S0 ___cun W 2o 2k ZTih B
PARENT | My child(ren) knew how to submit the assignments. 204 77777 393 77777 3% 777777 7% 7777777 1 6%41%33%
EMPLOYEE | | assessed student learning using online tools or other L 72 383 0% @ 8% 17%  58% - 17%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, methods.
N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5
___oubis lisienpEaice ymizicenicie. il S e e i s S
PARENT | My child(ren) felt capable of accomplishing what was 204 373 4% 10% 20% 40% 25%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, expected. oo
EMPLOYEE | | felt supported by administrators. 73 777777 371 77777 4%11%25%30%30%
N Mean . 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | | felt in control of my learning. 129 3873% 777777 %  22% = 35% @ 33%
PARENT | My child(ren) required adult assistance to complete 204 3.47 8% 15% 22% 32% 23%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, the assignments.
___EEioas Eieelpstl it aneiey. A N R N W R
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Indicate your level of agreement with each item using the following scale:

1: Strongly Disagree ~ 2: Disagree  3: Neutral 4: Agree 5: Strongly Agree

N Mean 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | | was able to communicate with my teacher using © 130 414 1% = 3% 17%  40% = 39%
| online tools or other methods. - B - -
PARENT | My child(ren) was/were able to communicate with 204 414 1% - 8%  10% = 38% = 43%
teachers through an online platform, videoconference, 3 3 ‘ 3 3 3
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, orothermethod.
EMPLOYEE | | was able to communicate with students through an T2 442 0% 1% 8%  38%  53%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, online platform, videoconference, or other methods. - . .o
N Mean 1 2 3 4 5
STUDENT | | worked remotely (e.g., online) with classmates to © 130 310 14%  21% 23% = 26% @ 16%
,,,,, complete assignments.
EMPLOYEE | | had opportunities to collaborate with my colleagues 72 433 0% 6% 4% = 42% = 49%
to enhance student learning (e.g., videoconferencing ‘ 3 3 ‘ 3 ‘ ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, technology).
N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5
PARENT | The District provided my child the necessary materials 203 395 4% 9%  13%  37%  37%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, and resources required for remote learing.
EMPLOYEE | The District provided students the necessary materials 72 382 0%  10%  19% = 50%  21%
and resources required for remote learning. S S B S
N Mean = 1 2 3 4 5
PARENT | Materials and communications were provided in a way . 57 381 0% @ 5% 33%  37% @ 25%
that is accessible to students with language needs ! ‘ 3 3 1 3 3
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (skip if not applicable).
EMPLOYEE | Materials and communications were provided in a way 71 342 1% 10% @ 42% @ 38% 8%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, that is accessible to students with language needs.
‘ N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5
PARENT | My school(s) provided clear communication during . 204 427 1% = 4% 8%  40% - 47%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, schoolclosures. L
EMPLOYEE | The District provided clear communication during 72 372 3% - 13%  18%  43% @ 24%
,,,,,,, schoolclosures.
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Indicate your level of agreement with each item using the following scale:

1: Strongly Disagree ~ 2: Disagree  3: Neutral 4: Agree 5: Strongly Agree

‘ N Mean 1 2 3 4 5

STUDENT | | had opportunities to ask my teacher questions about © 130 425 2% = 3% 12%  35% = 48%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e S S
PARENT | Parents/guardians had access to teachers to ask 203 436 0% 1%  10% = 38%  50%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, questions.
EMPLOYEE | Parents/guardians had access to teachers to ask 72 4.50 1% 0% 3% 39% 57%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, questions.

N Mean 1 ‘ 2 3 4 5

PARENT | My school(s) provided remote learning resources for © 202 384 6% @ 6% 21% - 30% = 36%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, parentsiguardians.
EMPLOYEE | The District provided remote learning resources for 72 414 1% 8% 7% = 42% = 42%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, parentsiguardians.

‘ N Mean @ 1 2 3 4 5

STUDENT | My internet access at home was sufficient to complete © 130 439 1% 1% 13%  29% = 56%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, myschoolwork.
PARENT | My internet access at home was sufficient for remote 203 446 0% 0% 3% @ 43%  52%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, leaming.
EMPLOYEE | My internet access at home was sufficient to provide 72 3.89 1% 1% 10% 53% 25%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, remote learning. b

‘ N Mean = 1 2 3 4 5

STUDENT | The District provided the necessary technical support © 130 410 © 2% = 4% 17%  35% = 42%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, forremote learning.
PARENT | The District provided the necessary technical support 201 405 1% 2%  17% 48% 31%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, forremote leamning.
EMPLOYEE | The District provided the necessary technical support 72 400 1% 6%  14%  50%  29%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, forremote learning.

f ‘:\bi ECRA Group 6

Education | Consulting | Research | Analytics




Bloomingdale School District 13 Remote Learning Survey

Student Results by Grade

Percent of students who responded 4 (Satisfied) or 5 (Very Satisfied) for each item are presented below.

Al Gr06 Gr07 Gr08 Gr09 Gr10 Gri11 Gr12 |

iPIease rate your overall level of satisfaction with the 50% 70% 45% 39%
- continuation of education through remote learning. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Al Gr06 Gr07 Gr08 Gr09 Gr10 Gr11 Gr12 |

| had a computer device at home for remote learning. 100% 100% 100% 100%

Al Gr06 Gr07 Gr08 Gr09 Gr10 Gri11 Gri2

Il SESe il S SO MDeel s S D I R S S
' The amount of schoolwork assigned was appropriate to help . 65% 75% . 66% = 56%
_me continue learing. D S R R R S S
L IR D S Ty SRR, 967c 087« 9a oK 96 o
| feltin controlof my learning. . 67% . 75% & 68% : 62% . . i
Il e e e S e I r NS R R S S
| worked remotely (e.g., online) with classmates to complete 42% 45% 43% 40%
assignments. S S R O S
- | was able to communicate with my teacher using online tools - 79% @ 80% 80% « 78%

- or other methods.

I had opportunities to ask my teacher questions about my ~ 83% 83%  80%  85%

Jassignments. A A S . SRS S N
| received helpful feedback about mywork. & I L

' My internet access at home was sufficient to complete my . 85%  90% - T7% = 87%

schoolwork. S R S S R

~ The District provided the necessary technical support for - T7%  83%  T74%  75%

" remote learning.




